20 FEB 1998/ - 49/011972

08-14-1998

2.2098

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK

100793496

Applicant(s):

SADAYOSHI, Matsuura;

TAKEUCHI, Manaba

Application No.:

February 20, 1998

Examiner:

Group:

For:

Filed:

FLAVOR GENERATION HEATER AND INSTRUMENT

Date: February 20, 1998

Docket No.: 0042-0371P

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Patent Application Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) (e.g. inventor(s)):

MATSUURA, Sadayosh:, TAKEUCHI, Manabu

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (e.g. assignee):

JAPAN TOBACCO INC.

2-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105 JAPAN

> PATENT REEL: 9376 FRAME: 0528

3.	Nature of Conveyance:
	X Assignment
	Security Agreement
	Merger Change of Name
	Other
	Execution Date: February 3, 1998
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, the execution date(s) of the application is (are) February 3, 1998
	A. Patent Application No.(s):
	B. Patent No.(s):
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP
	P. O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000
6.	Total Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
7.	X The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.

- Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$____. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.
- 9. X If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies, to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 02-2448 for any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. 1.16 or under 37 C.F.R. 1.17; particularly, extension of time fees.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Date: February 20, 1998

By: JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY Reg. No. 32,334

Reg. No. 32,334 P. O. Box 747

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

(703) 205-8000

/sas

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUIDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 0.4

(Rev. 12/21/93)

42-371PCT

ASSIGNMENT

(7MS-97S0398P1)

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

FLAVOR GENERATION HEATER AND INSTRUMENT

sell and assign to
JAPAN TOBACCO INC., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 2-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105 JAPAN
its successors, and assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application: (check one) [X] executed concurrently herewith; [] executed on ; [] Application No. , filed ; and in and to all applications for patent and patents for invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP, 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 500 East, Falls Church, Virginia 22042 U. S. A.
[1st Inventor] Post Office Address: c/o JAPAN TOBACCO INC. 17-7, Yokokawa 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130 Japan Residence Address: c/o JAPAN TOBACCO INC. 17-7, Yokokawa 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130 Japan Country of Citizenship: Japan
Date: February 3, 1998 Sadayoshi Matsuura Sadayoshi Matsuura
[2nd Inventor] Post Office Address: c/o JAPAN TOBACCO INC. 17-7, Yokokawa 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130 Japan Residence Address: c/o JAPAN TOBACCO INC. 17-7, Yokokawa 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130 Japan Country of Citizenship: Japan
Date: February 3, 1998 Manabu Takeuchi Manabu Takeuchi
After recording please return to: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch LLP

RECORDED: 02/20/1998

8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 500 East, Falls Church, Virginia 22042 U. S. A.

REEL: 9376 FRAME: 0531